
Eurobodalla Shire Council’s Community Care 
Home Care Package Schedule of Fees and Charges from 1 August 2024 
What your Package will pay for: 

Support Services    
Monday to Friday ordinary hours 6am to 8pm  $67.50 per hour 

$50.60 ½ hour 
Monday to Friday after hours 8 pm to midnight  $76.20 per hour 

$57.20 ½ hour 
12 midnight to 6am $76.20 per hour  
Overnight in home support (sleep over) includes up to 2 
hours waking time 

$254 per night  

Saturday  $91.45 per hour 
$68.55 ½ hour 

Sunday $117.40 per hour 
$88.00 ½ hour 

Public Holiday $141.10 per hour (minimum 4 hour service) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Other fees  
Package Management daily fee this covers the cost of 
administration and organisational activities involved in 
managing your Home Care Package, including preparing 
your Home Care Package statements, claiming, and 
reporting through government systems, and 
compliance and quality checks. This is calculated daily. 

Level 1 $3.80 
Level 2 $5.40 
Level 3 $14.80 
Level 4 $19.00 

Care Management daily fee, this includes coordinating care 
and services that will help you deliver on the goals identified 
in your Care plan. Care management fees are calculated 
daily. 

Level 1 $4.40 
Level 2 $8.80 
Level 3 $17.90 
Level 4 $30.60 

Allied Health Professional Quote – as per supplier rate 
Other brokered services Quote – as per supplier rate 
Client transport within service $1.30 per km 
Staff transport outside of 20km service radius from 
Narooma, Moruya, and Batemans Bay  

$1.30 per km 

Staff meal reimbursement up to $22 $22 per meal  
Cancellation fees 
Within 24 hours of the service 100% of the fee is charged 
Between 24-48 hours of the service 50% of the fee is charged 
Before 48 hours of the service No fee is charged  


